Reply Vereinigung Deutscher Wissenschaftler e.V. Marienstr. 19/20 | 10117 Berlin

DECLARATION OF VDW-MEMBERSHIP

Surname / First Name / Title: _____

Date of Birth: _____

	Private	Office
Address:		
Telephone:		
E-Mail:		

Main Topics of the VDW:

I am interested in:

- □ Peace and Security Policy
- Climate, Energy, Biodiversity, Sustainability
- Technological Change, Innovation, Big Data, Cybersecurity, Digitalization
- □ Socio-economic & Ecological Change
- Scientific Development & Science Policy
- Responsibility in Science & Whistleblowing

Topics or subject matters that I want to be actively involved in:

My current foci of work (70 characters max.):

The following VDW-members endorse my declaration of VDW-membership:

Membership Fee per Year

□ **150** €(regular)

□ **200** €(extra support)

□ 80 \in (reduced only)

SEPA Direct Debit Mandate

Mandate to collect the membership fee via direct debit procedure

I hereby revocably authorize the Vereinigung Deutscher Wissenschaftler e.V. to collect my membership fee when due by debiting my account via direct debit procedure. In case my account is not sufficiently covered, the bank in charge of my account shall not be obliged to encashment. In direct debit procedures, partial encashments are not carried out.

IBAN of the Payer:	Bank:	BIC:		
Payment: Membership Fee Vereinigung Deutscher Wissenschaftler e.V.				

□ I hereby authorize the above-named federation to collect my due membership fee from my account via SEPA direct debit.

Place, Date

Signature

Declaration of Consent under Data Protection Law

The Vereinigung Deutscher Wissenschaftler (VDW) e.V. collects personal data within the context of the declaration of membership, in particular name, address, date of birth, telephone number, e-mail, and banking information. These data are collected to enable accession to the VDW e.V. as well as for the purpose of communication with its members within the context of a membership. The collected data are processed exclusively for the stated purpose. They are not modified or passed on to third parties without your consent.

The Board of the VDW emphasizes that data collection and storage is kept at a minimum level necessary for carrying out the federation's activities. Furthermore, sufficient technical and organizational measures have been taken to ensure data protection in compliance with the standards prescribed by the EU General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR).

This declaration of consent is provided voluntarily and can be revoked at any time (see also below: Right of Objection).

Storage Period

The storage of personal data collected in the course of accession to the Vereinigung Deutscher Wissenschaftler e.V. shall end on termination of membership, one year after the leaving date at the latest.

Right to Information / Right to Have Information Removed, Corrected, and Restricted

Information concerning storage and processing of respective personal data can be obtained from the Vereinigung Deutscher Wissenschaftler (VDW) e.V. at any time. Likewise, removal, correction, and restrictions regarding the processing of personal data can be demanded of the Vereinigung Deutscher Wissenschaftler (VDW) e.V. at any time.

Right to Objection

The right to objection may be invoked at any time without giving reasons and the declaration of consent granted to the Vereinigung Deutscher Wissenschaftler (VDW) e.V. may be altered or entirely revoked with future effect. Revocation can be effected by means of mail or e-mail to the Vereinigung Deutscher Wissenschaftler (VDW) e.V.

Contact

Inquiries concerning personal data and declarations of objection are to be directed to the office of the Vereinigung Deutscher Wissenschaftler (VDW) e.V.

Vereinigung Deutscher Wissenschaftler (VDW) e.V. Marienstr. 19/20, 10117 Berlin Telephone: +49 30 21234056 E-mail: info@vdw-ev.de

□ I hereby consent to the storage and processing of my personal data under the terms set out above in the Declaration of Consent under Data Protection Law.

Place, Date

Signature